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1 Introduction and Executive Summary

1.1 Session data

The WT02 RG session was held on Tuesday 17th July 2003 from 13:45 am to 15:30 pm.

The following Tdocs were input to this session:
	Type
	Input Tdoc#

-> Output Tdoc#

(if changed)
	TS(s)
	Release
	Title
	Source
	Replaces
	Input Status
	Reviewed
	Output Status

	Report
	S5‑036712
	–
	–
	Report of SA5 SWGC #34bis WT02 
	WT Rapporteur:
China Mobile – Li Y.
	–
	–
	Yes
	Approved

	ND
	S5-036970r3
	32.351
	R6
	32.351 CS Requirement
	China Mobile-Li Yewen.
	
	New
	Yew
	Agreed

	CR
	S5-036766
	
	R6
	CR 32.302 CS IS
	China Mobile– Li Yewen
	
	New
	Yes
	Not reviewed

	CR
	S5-036973
	
	R6
	CR 32.303 CS CORBA SS
	China Mobile– Li Yewen
	
	New
	Yes
	Not Reviewed

	CR = Change Request / ND = New Draft TS


1.2 Executive summary

1.2.1 Achievements of this meeting

Li Yewen presented s5-036970r3.  Rapporteur agreed to change the TS 32.350 as a general CS requirement. Whether an independent CS IRP needed is for further study. If independent CS IRP is agreed by rapporteur group, the TS number TS 32.351, TS32.352 , TS 32.353 should be reserved for them. 
1.2.2 Total achievements and progress of this WT

· Achievements:
Agreed One way CS requirement
· Percentage of completion:
45%
· Problems:
None.
1.2.3 Action requested by (and information to be forwarded to) SWGC / SA5

1. The RG requests SWGC / SA5 to approve the following documents (and forward CRs / new TSs to SA):

None.

2. For information to SWGC and/or SA5 and/or SA:

Send following new TS to SA for information.

	Type
	Output Tdoc
	TS
	Release
	Title 
	Relation to other CR
	Action

	TS
	S5-036970r3
	32.350
	R6
	32.350 Communication Survelliace Requirement
	N/A
	to SA for information


3. Documents requested to be withdrawn: 

None.

4. Any other action requested by SWGC / SA5:

None.

2 Approval of the last meeting report

2.1 Report of SA5 SWGC #34bis WT02 RG session – Tdoc S5‑036712

Comments: None.

Conclusion: Report for meeting #34bis was approved.

3 Action items

	No.
	Action item
	Who
	Status

	34bis:1
	Explore the performance   effected by Triggering requirement defined in CS requirement
	Ericsson(Edin)
	OPEN. 


4 Review of input documents 

4.1 R6 ND S5‑ S5-036970r2 – Communication Surveillance Requirement
Conclusion: Agreed as a general CS requirement with a new TS 32.350. 

Agreed to SA for information with new TS number and new coverpage.
4.2 Input documents not discussed 

R6 CR S5‑ S5-036766 – CR 32.302 CS IS;

R6 CR S5‑ S5-036973 – CR 32.303 CORBA SS
5 Joint session(s) held with other RGs (if necessary)

None.

6 Any other business

None.

7 Participants

	Attendee Name
	Company
	Telephone
	E-mail address

	Li Yewen
	China Mobile (WT Rapporteur)
	+86‑10‑6600‑6688 ~ 1771
	liyewen@chinamobile.com

	Rui Lanlan
	China Mobile
	+86‑10‑6228‑3121
	llrui@bupt.edu.cn

	Thomas Tovinger
	Ericsson
	+46‑317‑473‑010
	thomas.tovinger@emw.ericsson.se

	Edwin Tse
	Ericsson
	+1‑514‑823‑6301
	edwin.tse@ericsson.ca

	Trevor Pirt
	Motorola
	+353‑214‑511‑218
	trevor.pirt@motorola.com

	David Raymer
	Motorola
	+1‑8‑172‑456‑834
	david.raymer@motorola.com

	Jörg Schmidt
	Motorola
	+1‑480‑732‑6493
	j.schmidt@motorola.com

	Frédéric Bonneau
	Nortel Networks (Convenor)
	+33‑1‑6955‑5172
	frederic.bonneau@nortelnetworks.com

	Olaf Pollakowski
	Siemens
	+49‑30‑386‑32928
	olaf.pollakowski@siemens.com

	Clemens Suerbaum
	Siemens
	+49‑89‑722‑42418
	clemens.suerbaum@siemens.com

	Tapinder Pal
	T-Mobile
	+49‑2‑289‑363‑349
	tapinder.pal@t-mobile.de

	Jerry Nan
	Ericsson (NJEP)
	
	jerry.nan@ericsson.com

	WANG Enxi
	NOKIA
	
	enxi.wangy@nokia.com

	LUO Yunzhong
	CATT
	
	luoyunzhong@datangmobile.cn

	Veronica Ayies
	HUAWEI
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	HUAWEI
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	Alcatel
	
	

	RUI LANLAN
	CHINA MOBILE
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